—
DRIVES AND CONTROL S
Powering machine innovations
MicroFlex e190 and e-Series motors
 I M AG E SH O U L D B E
 D R I V E A N D M OTO R
2 M I CRO F LE X e19 0 A N D e - S E R I E S M OTO R S
—

20 M I CRO F LE X e19 0 A N D e - S E R I E S M OTO R S
Motor type and rating  Drive type and ratings  Package rating
Type code
Cont
Current
(A)
Peak
Current
(A) Drive Type Mode1
Rated
Amps
(A)
Peak
Amps
(A)
Cont
Torque
(N.m)
Peak
Torque
(N.m)
Rated
Power
(W)
ESM04X-101-302-xxN0A00 1.1 3.2 MFE190-04UN-01A6-2 200% 1.6 3.2 0.32 0.93 100
ESM06X-201-302-xxx0A00 1.6 4.8 MFE190-04UN-01A6-2 300% 1.6 4.8 0.64 1.91 200
ESM06X-401-302-xxx0A00 2.7 8.1 MFE190-04UN-03A0-2 200% 3 6 1.27 2.83 400
MFE190-04UN-06A0-21 200% 6 12 1.27 3.82 400
ESM08X-751-302-xxx0A00 4.3 14 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 300% 5.25 15.75 2.39 7.77 750
ESM08B-751-302-xxx0A00 3.8 11.3 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 2.42 7.20 750
ESM13B-102-202-xxx0A00 5.1 15.3 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 4.77 11.22 1000
MFE190-04UN-09A0-21 200% 9 18 4.77 14.31 1000
ESM13B-152-302-xxx0A00 6.9 20.7 MFE190-04UN-06A0-2 200% 6 12 4.15 8.30 1300
MFE190-04UN-09A0-21 300% 7.5 22.5 4.77 14.31 1500
ESM13B-202-202-xxx0A00 9 27 MFE190-04UN-09A0-2 200% 9 18 9.55 19.09 2000
MFE190-04UN-09A0-2 300% 7.5 22.5 7.95 23.86 1700
1 e190 drives offer a 200% and 300% rating mode offering higher peak torques at a slightly reduced rms rating.  Highlighted rows will provide full
peak and continuous torque of the motor. If full peak torque is not required by the application, a lower rating drive can be selected in some cases for a
more cost effective solution.

Technical specifications
MicroFlex e190 accessories
Description Catalog number
Memory unit standard network CN operation. For replacement
only, supplied with each drive as standard.
MFE190-MU-OCU
Motion programming license (replaces the standard
memory unit supplied with the drive)
MFE190-MU-OCU+N8020
Resolver adapter - in-line adapter in the D-shell housing OPT-MF-201
Encoder splitter - connection break-out for dual encoder wiring OPT-MF-200
Mint WorkBench - programming and commissioning Download from - abb.com/motion
Description Catalog number
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 0.2 m/0.7 ft. CBL002CM-EXS
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 0.5 m/1.6 ft. CBL005CM-EXS
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 1.0 m/3.2 ft. CBL010CM-EXS
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 2.0 m/6.5 ft. CBL020CM-EXS
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 5.0 m/16.3 ft. CBL050CM-EXS
Ethernet cable: shielded cat5e RJ45 10.0 m/32.6 ft. CBL100CM-EXS
Description Catalog number
100 W regen resistor 39 Ohms RGJ139
100 W regen resistor 60 Ohms RGJ160
200 W regen resistor 60 Ohms RGJ260

2 = Feedback cable with 15 way D Type fitted
—
e-Series cable ordering information
—
Technical specifications
e-Series ordering information
Select the motor from the table on page 20 and complete
the motor part number by selecting from the optional motor
E S M -
Flange Size
04 = 40mm
06 = 60mm
08 = 80mm
13 = 130mm
18 = 180mm
Rated Power
101 = 100 W
201 = 200 W
401 = 400 W
751 = 750 W
102 = 1 kW
152 = 1.5 kW
202 = 2.0 kW
-
Feedback
T1 =  Absolute, Single-turn
 (SmartInc), 17 bits
 per revolution
T2 =  Absolute, Multi-turn
 (SmartAbs), 17 bits per
 revolution / 16 bits
 multi-turn
0 0
Brake
N = No brake
B = With brake
(Brake option not
available on 100 W
motor)
Connection
0 =  Standard connectors
for power and
feedback conection
Shaft style
A =  Shaft end fitted keyway and
key, without shaft seal
Rated Voltage
2 = 220 Vac
Rated Speed
15 = 1500 rpm
20 = 2000 rpm
30 = 3000 rpm
Cooling
0 = Self-cooling, without
       thermistor conection
Special Options
0 = Standard design
0 A
Variant
X = Low inertia
B = Medium inertia
E = High inertia
brake and feedback types of single and multi-turn absolute
shown in the part code structure below:
Motor power and feedback cables are available in lengths
from 2.5 m to 30 m to complete the drive and motor package
and can be configured from the part code structure below:
The standard motor power and feedback cables for ESM04,
ESM06 and ESM08 motors comply with EN55011 Class A
Group 1 (Industrial) standard. To enable compliance with
EN55011 Class B Group 1 (Domestic) EMC standards the
plastic connectors should be replaced by metallic circular
connectors, or housed in a suitable metal junction box